

MEDICAL CONTROL DIRECTIVE 2023-17

DATE: September 12, 2023

TO: Pinellas County EMS Agencies Pinellas County Emergency Communications Pinellas County Certified EMTs and Paramedics Pinellas County Certified Advanced Practice Paramedics, Nurses Pinellas County Online Medical Control Physicians Pinellas County Ambulance Billing and Financial Services ED Nurse Managers

FROM: Dr. Angus Jameson, EMS Medical Director 🥖



RE: Stryker Lifepak 15 - Authorization for Use

DISTRIBUTION/TRAINING PERIOD: N/A

EFFECTIVE DATE: September 13, 2023, 0800 hrs., but no later than October 11, 2023

- The new Stryker Lifepak 15 V4+ device and Pinellas County EMS issued accessories are authorized for use effective September 13, 2023, 0800 hrs.
- The new Stryker Lifepak 15 V4+ device and Pinellas County EMS issued accessories are to be deployed frontline in all agencies no later than 0800 hrs. on October 11, 2023

Distribution:

- EMSChiefs e-mail distribution group
- Vector Solutions
- Pinellas County EMS Office of the Medical Director Webpage <u>www.pcemsomd.com</u>